NORTHERN NEVADA GOLF ASSOCIATION

GIRLS' GOLF SCHOLARSHIP

PRESENTED BY

JUNIOR CONNECTION, INC.

P.O. Box 11674, Reno, NV 89510

A NON-PROFIT PUBLICLY FUNDED ORGANIZATION

Please find applications for the Northern Nevada Golf Association Girls' Golf Scholarship to be made available to graduating females of Northern Nevada on the **www.nnga.org** web site.

QUALIFICATIONS: The applicant must be a senior and have an interest in, knowledge of and skill in the game of golf; a minimum grade point average of 3.0 (current transcripts, including fall semester of senior year, that must accompany her application), good citizenship and a willingness to further her education. She also must have played golf on a girls' high school team in **Northern Nevada**.

Scholarship money will be sent directly to the college, university, or trade school of the recipient's choice.

Junior Connection, Inc. is empowered by Northern Nevada's Golf Association to award \$3,000 or **more** in scholarship awards each year.

<u>Applications and the coach's report's</u> must be returned to the address below by April 15th of every year. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

If you have questions, please e-mail : Linda Garcia @ https://www.uhites.com (https://www.uhites.com

Thank you for helping to promote the Northern Nevada's Golf Association Girls' Golf Scholarship. Web site: <u>www.nnga.org</u> (women section.)

Sincerely,

Linda Garcia/Beth Juri Directors/Scholarship Junior Connection, Inc P.O. Box 11674 Reno, Nevada 89510

NORTHERN NEVADA GOLF ASSOCIATION

GIRLS' GOLF SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

presented by

JUNIOR CONNECTION, INC.

A non-profit, publicly funded organization

This form must be filled out by the student and returned to Junior Connection, Inc. by April 15th of every year.

The amount of the scholarship will be \$500 or more to graduating senior female golfer(s). The scholarship award will be sent to the college, university or trade school of your choice. **Proof of matriculation will be** required.

Requirements:

You must be a senior and have an interest in, knowledge of and skill in the game of golf; a minimum 3.0 grade point average, good citizenship and a willingness to further your education. You also must have played on a girls' high school golf team in Northern Nevada.

Applicant's full na	ame	Phone	
Mailing Address_		City	Zip
AgeDat	e of birth	e-mail address	
Grade point aver	age	(A copy of a7th semester transcript r	nust accompany this application)
Girls' Golf Team		Years play	ed
High School activ	ities, civic activities, ł	nonors and scholarships	
What have you le	arned from playing g	golf and what does it mean to you?	
(Please attach ex	tra pages as needed)		
	ne name and complet	te address of the college, university or trade s	school where you plan to apply for
		Have you applied for admission?	Have you been accepted?
What will be you	r field of study?		
PLEASE NOTE: IN	COMPLETE APPLICA	TIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.	
Please mail comp	leted applications to	Junior Connection, Inc. P.O. Box 11674 Reno	, Nevada 89510
		oplication is true and accurate to the best of r mittee will make the final decision.	ny knowledge and belief. I

Signed_____Signed____Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_Signed_SignedSig

(Full	name	ofa	annli	cant)
(i uii	name	01.0	inddr	cantj

(Parent or Guardian if under 18 years)

NORTHERN NEVADA GOLF ASSOCIATION

GIRLS' GOLF SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

CONFIDENTIAL COACH'S REPORT

Scholarship applicant's name								
Address								
High School								
PLEASE BE HONEST IN YOUR EVALUATION AS THIS REPORT IS STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL!								
Ranking on the team?								
		bllowing categories on a scale of 1 to 5 with 5 being						
	1.	Golfing ability						
	2.	Knowledge of the Rules of Golf						
	3.	Sportsmanship and etiquette						
		Enthusiasm/team spirit						
		Perseverance						
		Reliability						
Additional comme	ents:							
Signature		Phone #						
Please print name								
Date	E-Mail							

PLEASE MAIL THIS FORM UNDER SEPARATE COVER OR WITH THIS APPLICATION BY APRIL 15TH OF EVERY YEAR TO:

JUNIOR CONNECTION, INC.

P.O. BOX 11674, RENO, NEVADA 89510